notification_critical_stroke Discontinued
Unica KNX - movement detector -
230 VAC - 2 m - ivory
MGU50.533.25
notification_critical_stroke Discontinued on: Dec 31, 2017
Main
Range Unica
Aesthetic Name Unica KNX
Product Or Component Type Movement detector
Device Presentation Mechanism with zamak fixing frame + long claws
Cover Plate Colour Tint Ivory
Complementary
[Ue] Rated Operational Voltage 230 V AC +/- 10 % at 50/60 Hz
Movement Detection Area 9 x 9 m(PIR mounting height 2.15m)
Detection Angle Full 180°
Number Of Modules 2 modules
Light Intensity Adjustment 10…1000 lux rotary switch
10…2000 lux ETS
Time Delay Range 1 s...8 min (rotary switch)
1 s...255 h (ETS)
Clamping Connection Capacity <= 2 x 2.5 mm² for flexible cable(s)
<= 2 x 2.5 mm² for rigid cable(s)
Connections - Terminals Screwless terminals
Material ASA + PC: mechanism cover
Zamak: fixing frame
Fixing Mode Long claws
Mounting Height 1…2.5 m
Depth 56 mm
Embedding Depth 34 mm
Environment
Ip Degree Of Protection IP20
Ambient Air Temperature For
Operation
-5…45 °C
Environmental Characteristic Acetone
Window-cleaning fluid
Alcohol
Liquid soap
Petrol
Oil
UV resistant
Bleach
Product data sheet
Specifications
May 10, 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Standards LV directive
EMC directive
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 8 cm
Package 1 Width 9.5 cm
Package 1 Length 9.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 0.159 kg
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 May 10, 2024